S3IFICATION

i bb,SB

_PETITIO FOR ZONING RE-CLA
ANIYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

3 COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMGRE COUNTY / r:
Simon E. Sobeloff and o
L or we,.. irene E. Sobeloff legal awner_s of the property dtate in ore 7 ?
fnnn;y a0 which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a parf hereo, f ¢
om (1) that the roning statuz of the herein described property be re-classificd pumuu;r(‘ =

hereby pet
e to ah

lo the Zoning Law of Baltimore Coun:
___.zane; for the follo

. from an.. R-10and R-20 ..

ing reasons

Error in original map.

Change in character of the neighborhood.
Se» attached description

and @) for 3 Special Exception, undet the said 2 and Zoning Regulations of Balimore

County, to use the herein deseribed property, for

I‘ruperly Is Lo be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning ntgulmuns
1. or we, agree ta pay expenses of above re<lassification and.or Special . .ceplion advertising,
posting, elc., upon filing of this petition and further agree to and are to be bound by the 1oning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adupted pursuant ta the Zoning Law for Baltimore

County.

Contract purchaser
Address

Ak
Dopald N. Rothgan, 1400 American Bldg. 2120. GJ
oner's Allorney Protestant] Mwm!y

Address 106_J eaiera.n Buildiug - 21204
VAlley 5-7500
ORDERED By The Zoning issioner of Baltimore County, this
e matter of (his petition be adverlised, as
spers of general cireulation tarough-
hearing be had before the Zoning
Building in Towson, Baltimore

of . duly..... 196_ 5., that the
cequired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Cuunty, n 1wo news
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the pu
In Room 106, County Office

Seztesber -

Commissinner of Baltimore ¢

Ist day of L1965, 3 2,00.0'clock

Counly, on whe

LRoM

Juna 14, 1966

Nos 6638-R - Simon £. Sobaloff, st al

Patition, duscriotion of proparty, Order of Zoning Commissioner
Certificate «7 sosting
Cartificates ofs advert(sssent
Comants of 0ffice of Planntng
H M Fime Bireau
Plat filed with pagition
Photogramstric Hep

o G Hennegan, Eiq,
ol itding Cotmat, (or satitteners
Towsan, Maryland zl?oh

Bonald N no:r-n, Esq.,
Jemeicen Buf [ding
Baltinors, Heryland 21208

Mchard €. Murray, i
Loyola Fagaral Bullding:
‘towson, Naryland llm

sury

osay wuol|eg Jo *03/AN
32013608 *3 NOMIS

g
sp} 3300l 3

&
b
3
A

-2-
and {3j N 27°46' E 120 fect, more or less to ths southern right-of-way k
of the Baltimore County Beltway .8 shown on a plat by the Maryland

Roads Commission, No. 10570, Gontract No. B-635-4-4i5, dated

tenth line of last mentioned land, thence binding on a part thereol
§56°22' W 330 fcet, more or less, to the beginning of the parcel of
which by deed dated October 10, 1950 and recorded among the aforesaid

Land Records in Liber T. B.S. No. 1885, Folio 326, was conveyed by

Simon E. Sobeloff and wife to the County Gommissioners of Baltimore

Gounty, thence hinding raversely on the fifth and fourth lines of said last

mentioned deed the two following courses and distances, {1) § 33*38*

200, 00 feot and {2) § 10°45' W 348. 57 feet to the beginning of the thirteenth
line of the outline of the land herein secondly referred to, theace binding
on & pazt of said outline the live following courses and distances, {1)

S AB* £ 365.50 feet, (2) 5 27°24' E 97.71 feet, (3) § 79°49' E 3. 60 feet,

{4) S 02* W 365, 80 feet and (5) N BB* W 289. 60 fect to & point on a line

parallel ta and 175 fuet casterly from the westernmost outline of the land

herein secondly referred to thence, binding on said parallel line § 027 00°00"
870 fect, more or less, o the center line of Bellona Avenue, thence binding
hareon and on a part of the vutline of said land herein secondly referred to the
two following courses and distances (1) 5 88°45' E 30 foet, more or lres

B4°45'00" E 495, 00 fect, more or less, to the place of beginning.
1.0, 62042

and {2) §

GAV:abr/nib 7-8-64

Oush Hannegan, Esq
136 Sorfareen sutieing
Tamon, Hds 27204

TIME: _
BATE:

PLACE:

TOWSON, WARYLAND

<c1 Donald Esqe
Amarican Building
Baltimore, Nd, 21202

5 point on the center line of Bellhpa ol
more or less, as measursd along sal
tersection thereof with the
xtended, said beginning point being at the
bed ia the deed, from Simon E.
Davison »ad wife, dated August 22, 1923
Records of Baltimore County in Liber W.P.G.
ng reversuly on the fourth, third and
courses ard distances: {7}
E 314.50 feet to a
5 by deed dated Februar, 27, 1923
in Liber W. P.C. No. 567,
& and wiie to Simon E. Sobeluff
st line, the second line and a
ned land, the taree following

+ {2) N 06°59' E 331. 10 feet,

'BALTIMORE COUNTY, mum.&n

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

80 lesbud on Bollesn
mm- S uiSs Lafiodl oh B9limb Lem

Lot

VED FOR FILING

ORDZ} RIcii

REy PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
From R-10 ond R-20 Zones to BEFORE
:—A l:ﬂe = N/ Cor, Bellona
ve. & Brockside Lane, Bth Dist ZONING COMMISSTONE
Simon E. Sobeloff and Irene E, ® Shpoms
Sobeloff, Petitioners oF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Ny, B6 SA.R

Patition Mo, 66-5B.R, known as tne Sob i .
™ &3 the obelofi case, was Filed

on July 20, 1965 and & i o

Sopter) 20, 1265 dnd & hearing was heid by the Toning Cormiasionor on

In the immediate wicinity hearings have been held s foliows:

Petition Mo, k925 requosted a reciassi &
. rFeciassification from -20 a
8:10 Zones Lo an RA Zone on proserty located i
treet Avenwe, Extension, Bellana Averuw el lon.
. Exi . na Averue, 2110 the 8 "
County Beltway. This was granted by the Baltimore Caunty Scard p s
on November 21, 1940, o

Petition No, 5326-X was for a speciel ex- fon for eicv
partsents on the preperty on the north side of Bellans Avenve and the
west side of Tharles Street Avenue, This was Tinally granted by the
Baltimore County Board of Apneals on Harch 15, 1962,

Petition Mo, 63-56-RX wes for a reclassificatfan, f
dune 10, 1963 from R-10 fone to H-A Zome with A i C:t-: o AL
clevator apartuents. [his is the most recent case in thet a and s
known as the McCosh case, T matter was finally approved hy the
Court of A 21s of Maryland in the opinion by Judge Barmes filed
April 28, T966, :

The Sobetoff case not decided &1 the time of the hear
because it seemed more practical to awalt the decisior in tne McCost
matter, It now appears that it would be proser to extsnd tne Apartment
zoning aleng the Baltimore County feltway 1r view of the varfous
vhicn have occurred, west of Charles Street, north of B+1iana
and south of che Baltway. :

For the above reasons tne reclassification s be had.
-z day of May, 1966, 13 Com
missioner of Baltimare KDERED that tne he de a sroperty
or area should be and the ¢ 15 y reclassified from R-10 and

R-20 zones to an R-A zone, suhje ver, ta ¢ aroual of the site plen
for the development of said property by LneiState Roads Commission,
Bureau of Public Services fnd tne Office of Pauaing and Zonin

‘BALTIMORE COUNTY. MI\!IYLA.ND

INTER-OFF CE CORRESPOND. NCE




June 16, 1966

Ae Quun Henrsgan, 3.y Esges
fforsa Building
é‘uﬂ‘. Maryland 21204
Sui Patition for Reclasaification
i N/ Cor, " 1110na Ava, [ l|lec
Lans, Oth Ofst, Sinen €. 3ebe :p.
« a1, Petitioners - Hos 66-58-

Desr fir. Hennegent
basn Filed from the decision
of tna Zoning :.du?::r“r-l;‘::d {n the above maLTars
You will be nstified of sppeal hesring hen
schaduied hy the Board of Appeals.
Vary truly yours

b — - —

=T

Saltieers, Farylemd 21263

L

ZONING PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION * BEFORE THE ZONING
Northwest cornsr of Bellona Avenue
and Brookside Lane--8th District-- CC..4ISIONER OF BALTIMORE
Petition No, 66-58-R .

COUNTY

- .

NOTICE OF APPEAL

MR. CLERK:
Please enter an appeal in the above entitled case to the
County Board of Appeals on behalf of the following:
Hr. and Mrs. Erroll B. Hay, III
Broockside Lane
Baltimore County, Maryland
Mr. Donald F. Nesbitt, Jr

8207 Robin Hood Court
Baltimore County, Maryland

- Hurray
Erizendine & Murra:

22 Y. Pennsylvania Avi
Towson, Haryland 21204
VA. 5-1515

Attorney for Protestants

e
TONING JeranTABNT

o 9, 1365

Emgma e

Rt Patition for 2
Py .:." Reclassifieation for Simnn
Pes-58.n

Osae 34ey

Ve are anclog!,
'ﬁ-uhh"z.m'"-“"nlmh

Yours very truly,

TRISETEE

ZONKING PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION # BEFORE THE ZONING

A
oo et i SR o it OF BALTINOXG

and
Petivion No. 66-58-R

MR. CLEFK:
Please enter an appeal in the above sntitled cass to the
County Board of Appeals cnbehalf of the following:
Mr. and Mra. Erroll B. Hay, LI
Brookside ‘ Lans
Ealtimere County, Maryland
Donald F, Neabitt, Jr

Hr.
28207 Robin Hood Court
Baltimore County, Maryland

.

T Xighard C.
Brizendine ¢

e
) 22 W P-an-y.l.:;:h Avenue .

Maryli 71208

VA.
Attorney for Protestants

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Geancs E cuy

OFFICE D
TOSON, MALAMD 21204

SRR

Dear 5im

The Loraitics has
PR AR Hulfvm-.r reviowed the mbjest petitiem &4

Avenus
sover rus ta strean wiich eresses the northers

to be ty devoloper or his engimeer.
4 to be develeped as & minimm O foob ourd and gutter

e g:-uh-n-unmw—ug

Carlyle BrowneDureau of Engineering

OFFICE OF PLANNINZ ANDY



Moy 10, 196

e
Faraom .
Towsan, Raryiang 3es

Rat Potf tion f,
OF progurterane< 1888 flcation
B
A 3., Stmom £
ond Trang'E L Sobelofre
- off,
e RS,

Btter in g, i Toaity pesies b f
Ordace with thg ttacied =-:; «‘:uhn::r.

Very truly yours

_%‘1.—,.-'—
<er
Vooo'd Xe nthemn, 5,

rican Butidrng

hl"-!u. Karyland 220z

Richard ¢,

orala Fedara: au1gioat
gt Parnsyloants Avange
aon, Maryland 21204 ’

August 20, 1565

fe Owen Hennogan, Jr., E3q.
Jefforson Building
Towson, Hd. 21204

Res Petition for Reclassification fer Simon E. Sebsloff
-8

Dear Sirs
This fs to advise you that $107.50 is due For advertising and
posting of the sbove proper ty.

d remit to
= check able to Baltimore County, Nd. an:
;‘r:“,a\.;::m,‘m{.‘l. unty 0ffice Bullding, befora the
hearing.

Yours very truly,

ZONING CORATSSIONER

BALTIMORE CO

Gronce £ GavmeLs

Law OFFICES
CORDON, FEINBLATT 8 ROTHMAN
8 BEILE FOURTEENTH FLOOR

BALTIMORE, MD. 212072

May 2, 1966

Mr. John G. Roze

Zoning Commlscloner

Baltimore County Office
of Planning and Zoning

County Officc .Euudi.gﬁ

Towson, Maryland 212

Re: Petition for Reclassifica-
tion No, -R, Giwon E,
Scbeloff, Petitioner
Dear Mr. Rose:

Fursuant to our telephone conversation of
today's date, I enclose herewith for your information
@ copy of the ‘pinilon in Robert Vogel vs, James N.
McCosh, et al,

My understanding i that you will now
wrilte and issuc your Order in the case,

Very truly yours,
GORDON, FEINBLATT & ROTHMAN

i

Donald N.

NING AND ZONING

ugust 23, 1765

UNTY OFFICE OF PLAN

Balticore,

ear Sire

sent toyou In compliance wirh

The enclosed mamarondum s sent 10 58 (8 Lol e Gounty Code.

Section 23-22 of the 1961 Supp!
he enclosed subject mat-
g and Zoning (o his
v

in regard 1o 1
ons of correspondence in regal
Any questions o "
ot st ba directed o the Director of Fla
Deputy) and NOT fo the Zoning Commiss
Plonning Staff testify, it will

1o have o member of the hrough the Sherit's Office.

1f you desite 1o summans him

be necessory for you

Yours very truly,

5.
ning Commissioner
1GR/Ah
Ench:
cur fi. Owen tennegan, Esc.

oG,

LETaTION:
VATE & TDE
PUBLIC HEARING)

The Zonf,
Regulati

ANl that

Belng the

with the Zoning Departas

Heoring pa
%lr:.ua:l.'n':.mgi,s““ Ty 1965 at 2:00

,I.I.ﬂ' MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SURIECT... #66-50-R.._*8-10 onul 820 1o 2A: Notthoes
Ballona Avenue. Baing the Preerty of Simon E. and Irena E. Suoalofi*,

Bth Disvict

HEARING:  Wedmescay, September 1, 1965 (200 PM)
The planning waff of the: O
and offars s ol te® oF Flanning and Zoning b reviewad the subfect petfion

The
with

valid, I, hand, the Court

); we would reconsidar aur siews rogecding the wbi.gn-."" il

Proposal.

PETITION For 'EEUISIIF.UH\"-H g

Oth DIsTRICT ¢ el

From 2-10 end 2.0 to RuA, Zone,
Vorthsast corner of Brockaice Lune and dellona Avanus-
VEDRESDAY, SEPTEMBEL 1, 1965 ot 2200 PaMy

feon 108, County 0Py i Crasapesi,
Avance, Tovace, Narylend 4™ 111 Ve -
ne Camissfonor of Laftincre Coun

Yy by cuth 2
ons of Baltimore County, will hotd 4 ,fm?i'g ‘D::gr:: e Jentrg At and
Propossd Zoning:

parcal of Tand in the Fighth tuteies of Ealtimors County

Prosent Yonings @-10 amd .20
nge A,

Progarty of Simen £, g E
oy baloff and Irens 7, Sebeloff, as shown on plat Al

R County Cffice Sul ing, 1 it

(X
11 b Chnsspasks Avanus, Tomon, nd,
BY ORCER oF

J(unr Ga, ROSE
ZONING ComIssIoNER
BALT DegRe Cﬂﬂ"u i

comer of Brookside Lone and

ek

o fled

«

Mr, John G. K
Zoning Commissionep

Baltis

of Planning

County Office
Touson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. kos

Th
of' November

th

re

G

i

¢

PRDON. FEINBUATT 5 Rovrnin an
RICAN i »

RILENTH I

BALOIMORE. MD 5o

Wovember 30, 1065

more County Office

i Zoning

g
[mli-_lm(»

Counsel for

e Flanoin
the MeCs.
onlng

cuncerned,

origlnally scheduled
but due to the r
berfere the Court of

4 strong like

in
1

TN

)
wi

abeyance s

poan
soonerthan

11hood
R

13
ort,

FUINBUATT 0 Roorping v

peal fron
thdpau

i
el H
Rlchard C.

Sab:
negun,

sification

eloff, Petltioner

nowledie, with thanks, your letter

tiat both you

on the outc

Plication ro;
& oppesl war

rLervanE
taza a8




« Rothasn, B3q.,
1M Aﬂrleln qullil\g
Baltincre, Harylaad 21202
Res Patition for hﬁhlllﬂull-
fr- R-10 and R(20 Zones
ones - WM/Cor. Bellona In-.
Mrﬁ-un Lara, Bth Distrist -

Simon €. Sabeleff, Petitioner -
Mo, 68-58-%

Dear M. Rothaeni

It 15 my intention to write an Order #nd closs
this matter prior to Oecesber 15, 1965.

Very truly yours

~Toning Ceamlsalonar

cch A. Owen Hannegan, Jr., Esge,
136 Jaffarsan Buildi
Tawson, Meryland 21,
Richard Co Murray, Esq.,
1 Fodaral Duilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE !:rmuc FOR RECLASSIFECATION
R=10 and Re2) Zonas to
R-A Zone - NE/Cor. Sellons Ave.
and Brookside Lang, 8th Dist.,
Stmon E. Sdn!nlf, Patitionar -
[

He. Sheriffi
Please fssue sumons in the above entitled case
for George E. Gavrelis, Director of the Office of Planning and
Zoning, to sppear st the hearing schoduled on Thursday, Gctober
i4, 1965 ot 9100 a. m. in Room 106, County Officu Tuilding, Townon,

Maryland,

onl ng oner of
Ba thmore County

BALTIMOREL COUNTY OFFICE OF

Gromcs € Gav

Jown G sk

L] Mltlm for belluiﬂn an
'ron R-10 #-20 Zonss to
H IIK" I-ll--l\-.
snd Drockaids Lane, 3th Ofst.,
Stuon . Sohlloh Poﬂtk-r -
Ho, 66-58:
Dear Me. HMennogen:
Flassa be advised thst « hesring has been
lmlnd -u ﬂﬂnty. Octobor 14, 1965, at 9100 a, =, to

mony inthe above entitied mtier in Aooa 105,
:.m, mm u..ndhq, Towsan, Morylands

Very truly yours

Zoning Coalesionar

cc1 Bonald L. Rothmen, Esq.,
Loyola Sul Iding
Tosson, M'Iuld 21200
Richard C. Furray,, Esq,
Loyzie Duf Iding "
Towson, Maryllind 21264

REy PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
From R-10 &nd R-2
R-A

Simon E. Scbaloff, Patitionar -
Mo, 66-58-R

M. Shariffy

Pleasa fss:e aumons in the above entitled case
for Gaorge £. Gavralis, Director of tha 0fffce of Planning and
Zoning, to appear at the hearing schoduled on Thursday, October
14, 1965 at 2100 a, m. 4n Roam 106, County 0fica Duilding, Tewson,
Maryland,

ng Toner o
Baitimora County

October 7, 1965

1t ng
Tind 21204

Rot Patition for Ralsssification
ram R-10 and 2-20 lones to
R~ cone Lor, Lotlons Ava,

anay Eeh Uisc.,

Shmon E, Sobollof, Putitfonar -

and Broks
Hoo 66.58-a
Unar Mr. Hannagans
leste Lo sovised thot o
schoculad on Thursday, detobar lh, 1945, at 91

oncludn tha testimny futhn soove ontibled
County Offfen Building, Towson, Meryland,

Vary truly yours

. Rathan, Esqe,
Loyols Buii
Tawsan, Marylond 21202

Richard C. mu
Leyola Duildlng
Towson, Marylind 21204

PLANNING AND ZONING

INVOICE

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N2.32097
OFFICE OF FINANCE oare /185

Disision of Collsction and Recel s
COURT

\T HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
M.\-u & Motimen

223 :—-I— uul-"

Zuning Dept, ! Balts. Coo

TR R
ccour ua, 01422 o

Advertising snd pacting uf prepety for Simor. E. ‘sobeloff
Lo

4

1AIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
aSE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

has been
A to
in foaa 106,

INVOICE

IORE COUNTY, M AND He.32026
ICE OF FINANG ba

Division of I:dlrulu-nfﬂ'«dpu oare 8/2/65
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TELEPHONE B AL

To:
Doraid Ny ks, 1 Zovwing Dept, of Bal
1800 Amaricen Bullding i 3 o

talnimors, M. 21202

Serour 1o sccou o 1622
“oun

Patition for Reclassification for Stam €. Sobaloff

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO HALTIMORE COLNTY, ».m??w AND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, courT SE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UFPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTA' ICE,

July 27, 1965

g,
408 Tefraron: Do}
Towson, Md. 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY GFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towsen 4, Meryland

Your petition has been :eceived and accepted for fillr

day of

g this

—20th—— P P 1965

OtiN G lDSE
Zoning Commissioner

Owners Nama:

Reviewed by 2,

CERYIFICATE OF POdTIRG
ZONTNG DEPARTMENT OF RALTIMORE COUNTY

Vownes, Mar dand

District i
Poned tor AL

7
voitiosar: - csrsirdll 2

Location of property € (e Serrbidlle arie

2
Location of Signs”. Llet ou.a_/ tosed il gex

§dfona. (305 Bk ‘,/,,M Gi

_.:.7 ,,n...“(/ ._4.. of
A / oA,




Ducesber 2, 1966

~ o B i Chalrsan, Rel Fatition for Reel
B e s, g from Rol0 and R-2 10nay

County Soard of Zuning Appeals ) g

a office dulldl RA Zone = n/w cors Sollona e

‘v“n‘L --..-‘.T.r: 10k ::\:“:ﬁ:rmma Lands neAnts = S T —
SIAon £, 3OBELOFF & Irena £ Commis

Patitiongns File Ho. 6658<K o L
nropessd TOWSON, MD. Tom BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD, &
It

fetan .

1t has basn brovgik o our sttmtion that the oeey of th e : THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement. was ot omine A THIS 18 TO CERTIFY. That the annexed advertisement was
JJeut property have patiticacd for reclassif ication froa )y A=20 oured published in THE JEFFERSGNIAN, 3 weekly newspaper prited o publired in THE TIMES, = weskly newspaper printcd and pub-
spens 1o MR A0 - ed in Baltimore County, Md. cuce in sach of

Tia proparty ""1:'-‘:;-:;:':’ :'L‘.,.‘:::,: a:.,:::,m,m.. and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.,-onco in each : :\:w:lv- woaka betaie the. L3

I".M?am Feveay.  Indlcated fn Red oe the atiachad plan 3 SR L of. - surcessive: weeks. before the. . i v ;
« location of the effect of ssms. W e 1) day O oo i e omny 1052, the first publication appeeriag on the 1

sued
Famtiarr
the appronisat
3 b to elfainats the e ;
The purposa of tha State "o project 18 i devd the two i wourms 388 aooearing on the o
axisting of f rasp from the southbound lana of the %2l tiwcra-Harrisburg e f g o
Tarressuay which cerrias traffic east <nto the Saltisora Deltway. This Tida e b e raned  19-
o has & vary short radiue and has hesd & protiem sputs This project fo PEEE
e wurrent constructlon progra: ec | tentativaly schadulad for ad- S WEE, ‘ot THE JEFFERSONIA
vartisamant by wmmar of 1567 ,
Tt Coxt of Advertisement, § 17"
give ccnslderati e ita loads Lonm

decinfon In 73708 biect projertys

& 1a requasted that the oard of Laning Appeals - o
& fen's plans In meking fte e e e

Thank you for. your cuaparaticn
Vary truly yoursy

Charles Les, Chisf
Jevelopment Enginsaring
b Section
byt donn £, Heyer

John Aose, Loning Comns ®
nty st. Uevelopment Englneer

INVoIcE

ORE COUNTY

At tachment ,’ b .
ou _I}\Twn No.38685

Recelg
[ Towson, aLpioUSE R oar=#/14/66
trs, Bri N, MARYLAND
Leyols F, l‘?ll.- & Murray, 21204
Tinsson, ...,,,_:vl‘:d.. ! -
" "R Offica of py,
anni

113 County orprin0, $iening
(o fee B;
Tamen, Rarylend m'&‘"
Cost of a;pea)
1 -
Moo 66-58 Sobater? proparty

IMPORTANT: MAKE chEcr:
MAIL T DJ =
PLEASE g,

ISION oF
COLLE
ETURN UPPE]| CTI
R SECT|
101 e HOUSE, Towson 4
OUR REMITT, 4. MARYLAN
ANCE, o :
) teginning
ine of tho

lona  Asvnu
Blsding there
s gart of tho out

g ore

Zoming Comian i
Baltimore County
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PETITIONFOR ZONING HE-CLASSIFICATION
¢ AND/GR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 4 46~

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Simon E. Sobelofi and

1 or we,...Irene E. Sobeloff . _legal owner.s of the property sifuate in
County and which is describod in the description and piat attached hereto and made a hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the soning status of the herein described property be re-lassificd pursuam

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an.. R-10 and R-20 to
L R-A —__zone; for the following reasans:
1. Error in original map.
NW

2. Change in character of the noighborhaod.

See attachad description

2nd (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law anc Zoning Regulations of Bakimare
County, to use the herein described property, for........

Property is 1o ba posted and advertised as presc~ .« by Zoning } legulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc,, upon fling of this petition, ad further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law fer Baltimore
County.

_ ! dg. 21202
o {Gtosndise

en Hennegan

s s
T Petitioner's Attorney

Address 406_Jeffcrson Building - 21204,
VAlley 5-7500

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltinore Uounty, this.....20th,
of . uly_ . -, 196.5 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, ‘in two newspapers of general eireulation throcgh-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of B:\timore Connty in Room 106, County Office Building in Tewson, Ballimore

County, on the.....ls%. .
- PaM.

day of  September . . 196.5, 3t 2:00.0'clock
7/
A o =

£y

I ol 7 £
P Commissioner of Baitiryra 5

faver)

- #*

6

Septerber Term, 1970

sgk

Zowning Fine _¢L-58-R

JAMES M, HITZROT, IT et al.

Hammond, C€.J.
Barnes

Finan

Singley
smith,

JI.

PER CURIAM

Filed: June 1, 1071

SIMON E. SCRELOFF, ET AL No. 46-58-R

NE comar Brookside Lane and Bellona Ave. 8th District

R-10 and R-20 to R.A. 138,94 acres)

July 20, 1965 Petition filed

May 10, 1966  Z.C. (Rose) Granted Reclasification
June 9 Order of Appeal to County Roard of Appeals

Request for dismissal with prejudice, filed by Richard €. Murray, Eiq.

Sept. 9, 1970
attomey for protestants-appeliants

= Order of Dismissal of Appeal of Courty Boord of Appeals  (Slowik, Parker, Reiter)
¢] Oct. 9 Order for Appesl filed in Cireult Court by Philip O. Foord, Esq., attorney
for protestents-appellants
. . Letter from Air. Foard objecting to dismissal of appeal end requesting reinstate~
ment of case
» 16 Letter from Douald N. Rothma, Eso. to C.B. of A. cbjecting tc reinstatement
of appeal
w, o= Letter of Joun A. Slewik ts Fhilip O. Fueard, Esq.
G bl “ % W. Giles Parker, Exq. to Donald N. Rothman, Esq.
Nov. 4 Record of proceedings filvd in Circuit Court
£l Dez. 2 Baord AFFIRMED - Judge MocDoniel
P gIaE: Grder for Appeal filed in the Court of Appeals »/. -
{

. June 1, 1971 Board AFFIRMED by the Court of Appeals
v

GRANTED

PER CURTA

Dr. Hitzrot &ad nine of his nelghbors would have us
reverse an order of the Clreult Court for Baltimore County which
disnisaed mu eppcel vhich they had atbempted to toake fiom an order

of the County Bonrd of Appesls. A bricf summary of the facts will

demonstrate vhy we canncl do so under the epplicable 1la
In May, 1956, the Britimore County Zoning Commissioncr
reclassificd a5 R. A. (Residence, apartment) a 36.9% acre tract in

the County's eiyhth electieon district theretofore zoned R.10 and

R.20 (Residence, one fumily, minimun lot size 10,000 and 20,000 sq
feet, respectively). A timely eppeal from the Zonir,, Jommlsstoner's

order to the County Beard of Appe:

s ves te'ten by Mr. and Mrs. Errell

B. Hoy, IIT and Mr. and Mrs. Donald ¥F. Nesbltt, Jr., none of whon

is & party to the present controversy. Tt would appear that the i

apper) never came on for henring becouse of an uncertelnty as regn

a1t

ro

that portion of thu propsriy neaced for the widening of the

Beltwoy. In September, 1970, a motice o dismiscal of the Hay-Nesbitt

sppeal was £41c2 by thelr counsel of record, and the Board entered

an ordey of disg

In October, 197C, Dr. Hitzrol and his ncighbora sought to
reinstite the procecding by teking an eppenl to the Circull Court from

the Ponrd of Appeols!' order of disyi at once encountered

t of Baltimore

on ir mintable ohg o

: the p

T

DR, JAMES M. HITZROT, IL :  IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
and MARY B, HITZROT, et a1 "
Protestant-Appellants 1 FOR BALTIMCAE COUNTY
va. ¥ AT LAW
[BOARD OF APPEALC OF +  HKisc. 9, folio 5%
[BALTIMORE COUNTY Ko. 4556 5
A Flissh

ORDER FOR APPEAL TO COURT OF REPEALS
OF MARYLAND

Mr. Clerk:

Please note an Appeal to the Court of Appeala of
IMaryland from the Order of the Cireuit Court for Baltimore
County, At Law, dated Dacember 2, 1970; passed in this cauge,

on bahalf of the Protestunt-Appellants, Dr. James M. Hitzrot, IT,

and Mary B. Hitzzot, et al.

Jonn W. Hessian, IIL
Attorney for Proteatant-
Appellantas
102 West Pannsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of tha foregoing Order for
Appeal to the Court of Appeals of Maryland was mailed this 30th day
¢ Deceabor, 1970, to Donald N. Rothman, Esquire, Garrett Buflding,

237 East Redwood Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202.

aw ormers
SMALKIN B HESSIAN
Marraws

Enltimore Co

authoriies eny

person aggrieved by a decision of the Zoning Comalsoioner. to

to the County Board of Appeals vithin 30 deys., The Cou

& Charier

§ 604 and Code § 22-27, !

<n read together, permit an appeal to the

Circult Court within 30 days of o decd

ion of the Boord of Appes

by "sny party to the proceeding who s aggrieved therevy # & ®,
£

e 3 b of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of County Board of
Appeals, approved by the County Council by Bill Ne. 8 enacted In
1955, provides thet "An eppeal moy be withdrewa or disuissed at eny
time prior to the conclusion of the hemring on sald appeel."

Since Dr. HY

ot and his nelghbors did not appeal from
the order of the Zonlng Cormissions:, they wer:s not partiecs to the
proeceding before he Board of Appenls, and had no standing to appeal

from vhetever order the Bosrd might have entercd, Bryniar

Hontganer: , 247 Nd. 137, 183, 230 A.2d 289

£ Ay

(1967). When counsel of record for the persons who were the only

partics gave notlce of dis ol before the conclusion of the

hearing end the Boord of A

i entered an order of disnissnl, that

art for the

ended the metter. f%here is sieply no siatutory sup

t contention thai the order of dismissal could not be

appellar

enfered withioul a hearing,

8 et R,

R

ZONING PETITION FOR .
1l
f RECLASSIFICATION .
FRUM B-1C AND R-20 Z0NRS = i

COUNTY BOARD CF APPEALS

\I TO AN R.A. ZONE NORTHWEST =

i CCRHER OF BELLONA . oF |

il AVENUE AND BROOKSIOE * 2 |
LANE, 8Tif DISTEI0T, . HO. 66

MR. ERROL B. HAY, III, ET AL *
PETITI!

| ¥r. Clerk:

| =
| 31 tae appeal in the above

captioned matter with prejudic

‘ S

v \venue ]
land 21204 §
valley '5.151 i
i Atto Tor Rotitionevs H
Appe. e b
!

~ )

ZONING PETITION FOR RECIASSIFICATION #
Northwest corner of Bellona Avenue
and Erookside Lane--8th District--
Petition No. 66-58-R%

BEFORE THE LONING

COHMISIONER OF BALTIMORE

COUNTY

NOTICE OF APPEAL

MR. CLERK:
Please enter an appeal in the above entitled case to the
County Board of Appeals onbehalf of the following:
Hr. and Mrs. Errell B. Hay, IIT

Brookside Lane
Baltizore Ccunty, Maryland

Mr. Donald F, Nesbitt, Jr
8207 Relin Hood Court
Baltimore County, Maryland |

N LS
ZONING JRPARTMENT

c - Furra:
Erizehdine & Murray
27 W. Pennsylvania Av!{mn
Towson, Maryland 212
VA. 5-1515

Attorney for Protestants




DR. JANMES M. MITZROT, II - IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

and NARY B. HITZROT, et al

R BALTIMORE COUNTY
Protestants-Appellants
.

AT LAW
vs.

» MISC. 9/55/4556
BOARD OF APPEALS OF
BALTINOR® COUNTY . -

-

Areaarraadn
OPINION

On May 10, 1966 the Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore Courty granted a reclassification to the then
Petiticners, Simon E. Sobeloff and Irene Sobeloff, his wife.
On June 9, 1966, an Order for Appeal was filed by certain
protestants. For reasons not necessary for the matter before
the court today, this matter lay dormant until September 9,
1970 when an order dismissing the appeal was filed by those
parties who had originally made the appral on June 9, 1966.
Then on October 9, 1970, the present protestants filed an
Order for Appeal from the decision of the County Board of
Appeals. It is undispated that the present protestants tcok
no part in the original appeal that was filed on June 9,
1966. Counsel for the present protestants also alleges in
his memorandum that had the County Board of Appeals held a
nearing and these present protestants had not appeared at

that time and then had later filed a notice of appeal, ti

they would have no standing in court. The case came beforc
this Court because on October 16, 1970 counsel for Sobeloff
filed a Motion Raising Preliminary Objection. An answer was
filed to this motion, memorandurs have been submitted by all

parties and the Court is now in a position to make its ruling.

apbuse at the hands of unscrupulous persons without legitimate
interest who could demand money or othe:s consideration for
'staying out of it.' Chaos in zoning and zoning appeals would
result, and the whole purpose of orderly zoning prezeedings
and appeals would be defeatad.”

For the reasons stated herein, the Motion Raising

Preliminary Objection is heraby GRANTED.

L, 1970

f. KEMP MacDANIEL
JUDGE

HKMacD:ma

to:

John Hessian, TII, Esy.

Donald &. Rothman, Esq.

County Board of Appeals

Frederick W. invernizzi, Director, Admr. Office of Courts
Eugene Creed, Admr.

'y,

e /f/;,_y

The only serious contention made on behalf of the
present protestants is that once an appeal has been filed to
the County Board of Appeals that the County Board of Appeals
cannot dismiss the appeal, even by order of those who [iled
the appeal, without holding a hearing thus affording an
opportunity to anyone feeling aggrieved to come in and be
heurd. The present protestants allege that thercfore the
Motion Raising Preliminary Objection must Le denied and that
the County Board of Appeals must be ordered to hold a hearing
in this matter.

The procedures in zoning appeals are clearly spelled

out in the Baltimere County Code (1968), Sec. 22-27, Sec. 22-28;

Article 6, Sec. 604 of the Baltimore County Charter, Sec. 1-15
of the Baltimore County Code (1958), titled General Provisions,
enacted by the County Council of Baltimore County, Maryland on
December 6, 1965 and known as Bill No. 108, and Sections 500.10
and 501.4 of the Baltimore County Zoniig Regulations. The
scheme of these enactments and rules is as allows:

I. Under the paltimore County Zoning Tegulations (1969), See.
£00.10, which are identical with Sec. 22-27 of the Baltimore’
County Code:

“Any person or persons jointly or severallw

or any taxpayer or any official, office, de-
partment, board or bureau of Saltimore Couniy,
feeling aggrieved by any decision of the Zoning
commissioner shall have the right to appeal
therefrom to the County Mward of Appeals. - Notice
of such appeal shall be filed in writing with

the zoning Commissicnmer within thirty days from
the date of any final ordec appealed from, to-
gether with a required fee as provided in the
Zoning Regulations. Such appeals shall be heard
and disposed of by the County Board of Appeals

as may be provided in the Charter and the Board's
own rules of procedure . . ."

&
DR. JAMES M. HITZROT, I and : 1N THE
MARY B, HITZROT
8208 Robin Hood Court :

Baltimore, Maryland 21204

DR, SYLVESTER STERINFF and

SUZANNE STERIOFF :
8210 Robin Hood Court

paltimore, Maryland 21204 3

DR. J. STEWART LOTT and i CIRCUIT COURT
MARGE LOTT

8212 Robin Hood Court 1

Baltimore, Maryland 21204

DR. CHAPLES McGOVERN

8205 Robin Hood Court ]
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

DR. FRANCTS P. CLARK and

MARCTA CLARK 1 FOK
8209 Robin Hood Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21204 1

WILLIAM McFEELY and JE/N McFEELY T
8213 Robin Hood Court

paltimore, Maryland 21204 :
FRANK J. YOUNT and VIOLA YOUNT [
8301 Bellona Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21204 1 BALTIMORE COUNTY
DR. DAVID R. MORALES ]
8231 Bellona Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21204 ]
JoHN P. COOPER, JR. 2
B227 Lellona Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21204 H
WILLIAM J. TOMLINSON and :
VIRGINIA TOMLINSON

1211 Robin Hood circle :

Baltimore, Mavyland 21204
prutestants-appellants

va.

BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

County Office Building :
Towson, Maryland 21204

Appellecs

T

11. Zoning Regulation 501.3 provides:

“Suiject to the approval of the County

Council the County Board of Appeals zhall

have authority to adopt and amerd from time

to time rules of practice and rrocedure to

cover the conduct of its proseedings . . .*

This same provision appears in Sec. 603 of the Baltimore County
Charter.

Pursuant to this authority, on December 6, 1965, the
County Council of Baltimure County adopted CLill No. 108. Rule
2a thereof with respect to notice of hearings on appeal provides,
“no hearing shall be conducted (by the County Board of Appeals)
without at leaat ten days notice to all parties of record or
their counsel of record, unless otherwise agreed to by all such
parties or their counsel of record.” It is specifically provided
in Rule 2¢ as follows:

“In appeals from decisions of the Zoning

commissioner formal notice of hsarings,

continuances and decisionsa of the Board will

be provided only to those persons entitled

to receive same in accordance with Sec. 500.11

of the Baltimore County Zonin~ Regulaticns.”

The Sec. 500.11 referred to is the section following
sec. 500.10 set out above, which gives the right to appeal
within thirty days to any person or taxpayer aggrieved by any
decision of the Zoning Conmissioner, and Sac. 500.11 states:

*Wpun such appeal the Zoning Commissirner shall

sresent to the County Board of Appeals all per-

tinent papers in connection therewith. wNotice of
such appeal and the date of hearing or continuance
thereo®, shall be giver to the attorneys ‘or the

respactive parties, if any. or to such person, or

persons, as may be designat=d at the or na
hearing to roceive such notice."

As can be seen from these rulas we have stated, the
present protestants, if they were aggrieved by the Zening

Commissioner's decision, had a right to appeal but only within

ORDER FOR APPEAL
Flease enter an appeal on behalf of all of the Protestants

from the Order of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County,

dated 10, 1970, dismi the appeal in Case No. 66-58-R

without hearing.

[
Philip 0. Foard
Buckmaster, White, Mindel & Clarke
305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, ryland 21204
BB5-6744

Attorneys for Protestants

Service of a copy of the Order for Appeal in Case

Wo. 66-58-R is admitted this day of Cctober, 1970.
CONTY BOARD OF APPEALS

By:

I CERTIPY that a copy of the foregoing was mailsd this

(; day of October, 1970, tc A. Owea Hennegan, Jr.. Esquire.
406 Jefferson Building, Towson, Maryland 21204, and Denald N. Rothman,
Esquire, Garrett Building, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, Attorneys for
Applicants.

’P »r :)l'hul h

For Attorneys for Protestants

thirty (30) days thoreof. They did not file any appeal and
therefore have no standing to protest or appeal a dec:sion at
this time. It must be noted that although the County Board of
Appeals does post the preperty wnen chere is an appeal, that
nowhere in the law is there any requirement for said posting,
and nowhere in the law is there any reguirement that the Board
of Appeals must do any more thzn hear those who originally
f£ilad the appeal. This Court cannot find under any law a
right of persons who failed to make any appeal at all in a
case to then come in and claim they have a right to an appeal

when the original appealing parties, for whatever reasor:

withdrew their appeal.

It may also be noted that Rule 3b (Bill i08) specifi-
cally provides that "an appeal may be withdrawn or dismissed at
any time prior to the conclusicn of the hearing on said appeal.”
There is no requirement whatsoever that this be done at a special
hearing, or chat notice be given to anyone belore .t is dona,

The Court completely agrees with the contention made in the
memorandum of counsel for Scbeloff when he states:

“The statutory scheme is apparent. Ouce a person
aggrieved has taken his appeal within the time allowed by law,
he is in control of the case, sofar as Protestants are concerned.
A settlaient with him is binding and cunclusive, and he caa
disniss or withdraw his appeal at any time after he takes it.

If this were not 50, cases could never be compromised and settied
- nor would there ever be auy incentive on the part of the parrizs
to the casc to even ~xplore setilement possibilitics. Every case
in which an appeal to the Board was noted would have to be fully
heard znd tried - even though the Protestant-Appellant who noted
the appeal learned he was in error, or changed his mind. Even

worse, appeals to the Board could become the subject of great

o=

» »
PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
frem R-10 and R-20 zones to an
R-A zone 3 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
NE corner Brookside Lone .
ond Bellora Avenue, 3 OF
8th District
Simon E. Sobeloff, et al, BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioners

No. 66-58-R

ORDE? OF DISMISSAL

ction from R=10 end R-20

Petition of Simon E. Sobeloff, et al, for reclass|

zones to on R-A zone, on property lccated ot the northieast corner of Brookside Lane and
Bellona Avenue, in the Eighth Election District of Baltimore County.

WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of o Natice of Dismissal of
Appeal filed Septembe: 9, 1970 (a copy of which s ottoched hereto ond made a part hereof}

from the ottorney representing the Pratesiants-Appellants ir. the abave entitfed matte

WHEREAS, the soid aliorney for the scid Protestonts-Appellants requests
that the oppeal filed on beholf of +aid Protestonts be dismissed and withdrawn os of
September 9, 1970.

It is hereby OKDERED,

9th  day of September, 1970, thet said

oppeol be and the same it DISMISSED.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

IS, >
r-//f/A:f/ g LAS

“Walter A, Reiter, Jr. ]

iy AT TSI
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Srate ar MARYLAND .

STATE ROADS COMMISSION .

366 Wesr Faiatan staser

BaLTiMoRE Mp. 21201

ODecember 2, 1966

5. Batdwin, Chairm
County Soard of Zoning Appeals
County OFfice Suildi

Towsan, Maryland 21204

an, Ret Fetition for Reclassification
om R-10 and R-20 zones to
R<A Zone - n/w cor. Bellona
Avenue and Brooksida Lane,
8th District
SIMON . SOBELOFF & Irena E.
Petitionara-File No. 6558.%

r M. Baldwing

It has been orought to cur attention thet the owners of the
subject groperty have petiticned for reclassification froa R-10, K-20
zones to KA zone.

The property will be affected Ly the State Moads Commission
prnpv“d aodification ts the fnterchange cf tha 3altinsre Beltway and the
ore-Harrisburg Expressway. Indicated in Red on the atiached plan is
nm .ppr..‘m.ue Tocation of the effect of sana.

The purpose of ths 3tats “oads project is to eliminate the
eisting off ranp from the southbound lane of the Baltizors-farrisburg
xpressway wiich carries traffic cast cato the 3altizore Zelt h
ramp has a very short radius and has been o problem spot. This project is
in the current construction prograr and is tentativaly scheduled for ad-
vertisement by Sumser of 1967,

Therefare, it is requested that the doard of Zoning Ap _ab
give consideration to che State Roads Lomaission's plans fn making fts
decisfon in resards to the suhject property.

Thenk you for your cooperation.

Vary truly yours,

Charlas Lay, Chief

Ogvelapment Engincerin:
CLIJEAIDK v e

cct He. John Rose, Zoning Comn.

bys John E, Heyers
Baltinore County

Asst. Yevelopment Engi

ey B W, Kisoe
Burcas of Highway Design

Attachment

Gk 12
qokEes

Ll

uly 23, 1955

ZONINO

5 SOUNTY OF7ICE O e
COUNTY GIFIC LTHD
TO®ON, HAFTIAID 2120k

o seification Frem F-10 and
S “hw FA for Siag) Re Sobelalf
m-u on the W/Gor of Bellona
verue amd Ervokside lane.
Bh District

Ao (wet Hernegan, Decuire
L0 Joffersca s.ndm
Towsan, Maryland 2120k

Dear sdr
ory Cowmiites has rerivved the subject petition mnd makes

‘The Zonimg Fds
the following comcentit
Will Jwview the propossd

BURBAY OF 5NOTHRETHOY

'B ’;!E; Water in “ellona Avenus

AZ*E-mnlm,a- sewrer Tuna along the strean wifch orosses the morthern portien of
m‘ﬁm:rw 16t
aequecy of existing
oed = %zllons /venue is to be develeped as & ninimu kO
€0 foot Tight of veye

Iho shove soments are not intended to todiente the spropriatanens of the
oning ussted, but to assure that all parties ere Lens or
e o thet ray nave » besring on this cases The Director wd/or the Deputy Dirssier
P the Sffien of Plaming and Zealng vill eubait rocomendsticnn G the apprepristanace
e e rof wening 10 days vefors the Toning Comrlesioner?s naTings

1 '-c\-dlmh"dl‘ulq)d'ﬂ'nl angineer.
vips ““” foot curd and gutter sosd on &

the folloving members had no cowent to sffer:

emt
oiurbris} Developsent Comedssion
State Roxds Comission

Oifice of 7

Ver; truly youre,

At tiom wd Farmit. Trose

coy  Idcham foore-furenu of Twaffie fngladering
Tz o evinv

of Enginserine

PETITION FOR RECIASSIFICATION
From R-10 and R 20 Zones to BEFORE
Anlicna

! ZONTNG CoAMISSIONER
Simon E. Sobeloff and Irems E,
Sabeloff, Peritioners oF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

N, 66 5B-R

Fetition Ko, 66-58-R, known as tne Sobeloff case, was filad
on July 20, 1965 and a hearing was heid by the Zoning Commissioner on
September 1, 1965,

In the fmmediate vicinity hearing: havo been neld as follows:

Potition No. 4925 requested 3
R-10 Iones to un k-A Zone
Street Avenuve, Extens
County Aoltway, This was
on November 21, 1960,

Fetftion No. 5326-X was for a special exception for elevator
spartments on ihe properiy

reciassification from R-20 and

on property loc2ted between the new Charles
Bellona Avenus, Bellens Line ara the Baltimore
granted by the Saltimare County Board of Apmeals

e o on the north side of 3ellona Avenue ans tiy
west side of Clielo: Strest Avenues  Tiis was finally granted by ‘he
altimore County Board of Apoeals on March 15, 1962,

oebotition No. 63-B6-RE was for a reclassification, filed
dune 10, 1963, from 2-10 Zone to R-A Zone with a special excaption for
4-:.-n||:r anartments, This {s the mosi cecent case in that area and i
Ko ay the H:\.r::ﬂ ase, This matter was finally aoproved by the
~urt of Appeals of Maryland in the opinion b in Barn d
Soure of dpownd y Judse Barnes filed

The Soboloff case was mot decided at tne time of the hearing
because {t soemed more practical to swait the decision in tne McCosk
wauld be prooer to extend the apartment
e Counrty Beltw fous changes
of Cuartes Street, nortn of Bellons Avenus

whicn have occurred, was
and south of the Baltway,

For the above reasons tne reclassification should be had.
ttois this  [UF( day of May, 1966, by fng Com

foner of daltimcre County, DRDERED that the herein described proparty

aroa should be and the same §s hereby rectassified from .10

!I 20 zones to an KA zone, subject, however, to avnroual of the site nlan

for the davelopment of said property by the)State Roads Commission,

Sureau of Pullfc Services amd tne OFfice of Pranning and Zoning,

Toning Commi
8altimora County

TBALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

- £

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

I Junes A. Dyer, Cralran
ing Advisory o

les

t. Char: wrris, Sr,
FROM. ~lrsx.ﬁqwmw..

coksids Lane
20 to R.A.

z aluo leated on Belloma Lane

ter iz lccated o
Judg

MICROFILMED

[
|’
|

TN Ve -

LZ CHARLES

ELECTION DISTRICT

YLAND

MR-10" and "R-20"
WRAT

s, as measured aloug sal

ection thereof wich the

ing point being at the

d described ia the deed, from Simon B

datod August 22, 1923

imore County in Libsr W, P.C.

on the fourth, third and
ses and distances: (1)

314.50 fect to a

h by Ceed dated February 27, 1923

Land Recovds in Liber W, P.C. No. 569,

; and wife to Simon E. Sobelof”

sccond line and a

land the three following

. (2) N 06°59' E 331. 10 fect.

9'E 589.76

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

70, Mr. John G. Rose, Zoning Commissioner Avgust "‘_D, _I_NS

Date.

von. George E. Gavrelis

SURJECT. . #66-58-%. "R-10.9na =20 to kA. Ne.theast comer of Brockside Lane and
Bellona Avenue. Being the property of Sime.: €. and Irena E. Sobeloff*.

Bth Disiric:

HEARING: Wadnesday, Seprember 1, 1965 (2:00 P.M.)

The planning stoff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject petition
ond offers the follawing comment:

The stoff offered comments concerning the subject proposal in connection

with Petitior #45-109. IF Petition #63-66, which profeses opariment development
‘or odjacent propert; and s now befors the Court of Appeas, is finally dunied,
then our com e on Pet #65-109 would appear 1o have been judged

valid. If, on the other hand, the Court of Appeals gront: the carlier request
(#83-66), we would reconsider our views regarcing the subject propasal .

y NAT ) CUILDS & ASSOCIATES, INC,
1020 Crmmesll Brdge Rd. + Tuwsoa, M1, 21208 Bt

"Ll dua-a‘?ﬂ

and (3) N 27°40 £ 120 feet, more or less tc the southern right-of-way u/m/ z
of the Baldimore County Beltway as shown on a plat by the Maryland State mop
Roads Commission, No. 10570, Contract Mo B-635-4-415, dated

¢ 4-C

-
December 16, 1953 and revised Febraa-y 17, 1954, thence binding ﬂlnnl
wW-1i-A

the said southern right-of-wa

ine w steily (130 feet, more or les
tenth line of said last meationed land, thence binding on a part thereo
§56°22' W 330 eet, more or less, to the beginning of the parcel of lan
which by deed dated October 10, 1950 and recordea among the aforesaid
Land Records in Liber T. 3.5, No. 1885, Folio 326, was conveyed by
Simon E. Sobeloff and wife to tue County Commissicners of Baltimore
County, thence binding reversely on the fifth and fourth lines of said last
mentioned deed the two following courses and dirtances, {1) 5 33°38' E

200,00 feet and (2) § 10°45' W 346. 57 {net to the beginning of the thirteenth
line of th outline of the land herein secondly eferred to, thenre binding

on a part of said outline the five following courses and distances, (1)

5 BB" E 365, 50 fect, (2) §27°24' E 97.71 feet, (3) S 79°49' £ 73.60 feot,

(4) §02* W 35,80 feet and {5) N 88 W 289, 60 feet to a point on a line
parallel to and 175 feet casterly from the westernmost outline of the land
herein secondly referred to thence, binding on sad parallel line S 02°00'00" W
870 feo:, moro or less, to the corter line of Bellons Avenue, thence binding
thercon and ow a part uf the outling of said land herein secondly referred to the

two following courses and distances (1) S B8"45' E 30 feet, moze or luss

and {2) § B4°4B'00" E 495,00 feet, more or less, to the place of be

GAV-abr/nlb T-Bebt J.0. 62042

£ ] g ] ’ 4 €
CERTIFICATE O POSTING
ZOWING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Marviand

Petitioger: ....._...._.J(..z.,,_;v_ £ et ’/ <t @t
Location of property;. &V .(-¢2._/Strn fidect

Cdteeid L2
",‘,,,/ s n s [T A 2l LA e 24

Location of Signs-.
S lloata. Ak )s [ P

@ Y12
/

) bé-55 K

CERTIFICATE OF FOSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marylsnd

-~
| Date «mu..a!(,i Y LIS

. M-re & ' R-20 A

Location of Signs:. !"m’zﬁu(.tud

Stlona. Lot (Do

£/: L /j 7 " ¢ BoEn
Mg e : , /f,zz@,

JuL S 1971 ?
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! BALTIMORE COUNTY CFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD. -

oy 1065,

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, ihat the annexed advertirement was

published Ia THE JKFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published i Towson, Baltimore County, Md

., 7noe: {n each:

Cost of Advertisement, 3. 13 MAEY
cROF it

M

Aﬁf

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapecke Avenue
Towsen 4, Maryland

Your petition hos been received and occepted for filing this

Jly 27, 1965 b

=Y

PETITION FOR
MECLASSIFICATION
S DEIRICT
ZONING: From H-10 and -
0 1o 2.4 Fame.
LOCATI: thonst curmer
of Hrooks'de Lase mad Bel-

fona Avenur.
DATIE & TIME: WEDNESDAY,
| SEPTEMBER i

1, 1218 ¢ 2

M.
PUHLIC  MEAR
108, ol
1117 W, Coasapend
Tonnon, Mary

Regol i
County, will bold & gublic
bensina
Prosen. Zoning: H-10 and
20,
Promed Zoaing: A
All that,_pascet o land in the
Fighth Disuict of Baltinae
County
Baginning for the same ot &

roint on the eater Line al
Belloos Avenve wt the dis-

3
How of e

the doad, Bom Bimea E.
Sobelol! amd Wilbart
€. Divinon fo,

datod
Avngwss 92, 190 ab o oide.

amang
Baltimore County in_ Libe:
. BTT, PO 81,

06 50 minulea East

33110 font, and (@) Nerth 37

dogrees 16 minues East 120
Iess t0

| foot, more o e

{southern right of-way loe of

the Baliimom County Baliway

an ahown 04 & plai by te

Muryland Fate Rosdn Com-

misaion, No. 10870, Contmet
- £15m4=415, dnted

thenoe binding part of
aid outline the five follom-

and distances
[0 Eail,

minutes East 71,60 fool
South 02 degrees West 365,50
font and (5) North 83

JEISR0 ek Lo polnd e

in wocondly referred to thence,
hirdine on said pratiel line
Bowh o 00_minuios

Departam .
Hoaring  Date:  Wednesday,
Soptemier 1, 1965 st 500

Pabiic Mearing: Ruoom 103,
Comnt, fion. Buikling, 111
. Chrangonke Avonue, Tow:
| non, Marylasd.

1y Onler OF
John G. Roan
Zoning Comm
Haltimore

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

BALTIMORE COUNTY, M, AuFust 12 .19 €9

THIS 18 TO CERTIFY, That the annexed cdvertisemant woa
published in THE TIMES,  weekly oewspapes priaied and pub-
lished in Baltimors County, Md, cace in sach ol ©F'

_J10_G5, the fizn publication
day othugust

appeciing oo the 1250
1965,

Martin

\
Cost of Advertisamant,

Purchsse Order BIQTT
Requisition No. F5872

Ml Uﬁ\)f‘“.lﬂin.

" PETITION FOR
KECLASSIFICATION
B DIETRICT
ZONING: From 10 and K-

208 R.A. Fom

Northeast. corner

LOOATION:
of Brookside Lame aml Boi-
lona o

DATE & TINE: WEDNSSDAY,

SEPTEMIER 1, 1965 a 2:

PUBLIC  1EAING:
o e

ing:
Prosent Zoaing: 010 and
20,

od Z ool HAL
Al that parcel of land in the
Elghth District of Baltimon.
Beginning for the same at &
polnt oo the conter line of

demen 49 minuban

| Nerih 08 -
| e 65975 feot, (5) North
minules Bast

Sobaloff, as s own om plat
plan filed with v Foaiog
Doguartons at.

Iearing  Datn:

Wesdonsday
Roptomber 1, 1065 i o
ML

o

Pubiie Hensings Room 105,
County Offico Baildina, 111
W, Chosapmakn Avene, Tow-
o, Mary land.

Rosm
108, County Office Buik ing,
5117 W Chesagoake Ave e,

1
| CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD, August 12

THIS 18 TO CERTIFY, That the annexed advertisement war
published in THE TIMES, a weakly aewspapss piiuisd and pub-
lished in Baltimore Couaty, Md. once in sachof “n®
1st

sucessive weeks belcie the .
dayol  Septauber
appearing on the 12h
19 85,

Cost of Aévwtisamant, 8 #9790

day of __Auguat

Purchass Order B3077
Requisition No. FE872

_omrowrrosccouwrno. QLTRR ___smmaDe

GATACH ALGWG PERFORATION AND NEER THIE

=T

, 19 80

MAIL

ATAHTH MASE GHECKS I'A!;ﬁ-_l- To

LAND  Ne38685

i
Mt
GOl cagE s TRLES NP 030
LAEROFILIE®: :
[duniin e
i

BALTIMORE COuHTY, MARYLAND

mvlmé_n'nr CULLECTION & RFCEIPTS, TCURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

®

n&nmulm UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

VoicK =] .'F-
Y, MAPYLAND  No.32025

BALT'MORF COUNTY,

OSFICE OF FINANCE  ooup
COURT HOUSE

TOWSON, MARYLANI® 21204

"R toning Depts of Balte, Co

bersairvs asssunr o ; I
sy i il i i o BT =
& Patttion for Muchuantfication for Staon £, Scbeloft 50,00
MICROFILMgu-Iﬂ $E49 e 224 5000
| 4 Sy

J IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMOKE COUNTY, MARYLAND
. MAIL TO DIVISION OF €CLiecTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

| PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH 1 JUR REMITTANCE.

y

INVCICE

3
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
FINANCE

OFFICE OF

o
No.32097
oare WWWES

Diviston of Coll.don end

COURT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

SR Jeming 2ept. of Balto. ice

—

MICROFILMED

e
MAIL TO
PLEASE RETURN UFP!

THPURTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORS
DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COLAT HOUSE, TOWSON 4. MARYLAND
ER SECTION OF TM1S BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

T?"""-"a" : 5 mvo'n:; e o
o BALTL..ORE COUNTY, MARY. iND - % 74008
OFFICE OF FINANCE oave 1T
o e ci
, MARYLAND 21204 Soard of
To: M
Joha W, lealen, Wi, Esq.
102 W. Avaeue
Towson, 204 Lor e

eyi0n wrTH YOUR REMITTA) $9.00
FoNTIoN #0% VOUR RECORDS | COST

i IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALT!IMORE

Cost of cartified docsmants = Cma No. 66-58-%

NE comer Drookida Lano ond
Avenus

e )
COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF FINANCE. REVENUE DIVISION

MAIL TO

COURTHOUSE. TCWSON MARYLAND 21204

E COUNTY, MARYLAND
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